

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

**Writ Petition No. 49 of 2022**

[Mohd. Bashid Mohd. Shafi and ors. ..vs.. Muhammad Ilyas Muhammad Shafi and ors.]

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr. A. S. Dhore, Advocate for the petitioner

**CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO, J.**

**DATED : 28-2-2022**

Issue notice for final disposal, returnable in three  
weeks.

2. In addition to regular mode of service, the  
respondents may be served by registered post  
acknowledgment due.

**JUDGE**

*wasnik*