

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 49 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

Mohd. Bashid Mohd. Shafi And Others ....PETITIONER

V/S

Muhammad Ilyas Muhammad Shafi And OthersRESPONDENT

ANUP SHANKAR DHORE for Petitioner

ROHAN R DEO for Respondent

**CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J**

**DATE : 15th July, 2022**

**P.C. :**

CAW 1508/2022 Allowed. Necessary Amendment be carried out.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**